TURKEYFOOT VALLEY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SECTION: PROPERTY

TITLE: GIFTS, GRANTS, DONATIONS

ADOPTED: March 18, 2013

REVISED:

702.1. GIFTS, GRANTS, DONATIONS

1. Purpose

The Board recognizes that individuals and organizations in the community may wish to contribute additional supplies or equipment to enhance or extend the instructional program.

2. Authority

The Board shall review the establishment of all awards and scholarships particularly as they relate to members of the graduating classes.

The Board shall also review and determine acceptance of gifts proffered all elementary and secondary schools.

All awards and gifts to the Turkeyfoot Valley Area School District become the property of the Turkeyfoot Valley Area School District.

The Board of School Directors shall exercise sole control and authority in the placement and use of any gifts after they have been accepted.

See Also Administrative Regulation

School Code 216